
LOLBCA SDT July 2022 
 
NURSERY 1 

1 Susan Rhoades Pearl 
2 Kay  Stephens  Rocky  
3 Thad Fleming Cap 
4 Peg Anderson Dan 
5 Shane Scallan Oscar 
6 Jim Raske Max 
7 Kari Carney Joe 
8 Kathy Farkos Journey 
9 Chad Collins Ty 

10 Thad Fleming Plm starr 
 
PRONOVICE 1 

1 Kari Carney Devi 
2 Sara Mishefske Salt 
3 Scott Dowell Sam 
4 Thad Fleming Cap 
5 Priscilla Walker Tara 
6 Donna Rock Emily 
7 Rhonda Toren Gibbs 
8 Rebecca Henson Soda 
9 ______ ______ ______ 

10 Heather Powell Jess 
11 Larry Moore Bama 
12 Lori Perry Ryzup Ivy 
13 Chad Collins Allie 
14 Cheryl Leatherman Maddie 
15 Ty Barrett OT Button 
16 Kay  Stephens  Rocky  
17 Adrian Espinoza Maze 

18 Kathy Knox 
Ettrick Geordie 
(NC) 

19 ______ ______ ______ 
20 Laura Tomaszewski Pete 
21 Trisha Mcconnell Skip 
22 Dan Reuter Shadow 
23 Gordon Watt Keep 
24 Jeffrey  Seeger Brodie 
25 Jim Raske Hutch  
26 Beth Huhs  Nate 
27 Buford Barrett Nova  
28 ______ ______ ______ 
29 Michelle  Murphy Kyper 

 

 

 

30 Pamela Helton Raven 
31 Diane Davis Zeke 
32 Richard Kane Glen 
33 Danielle  Wagner  Cregg 
34 Linda Tesdahl Robb 
35 Bob Allen Jamie 
36 Beth Sears Gael 
37 ______ ______ ______ 
38 Laura Tomaszewski Piper 
39 Catherine Price Seelie 
40 Kathy Farkos Kai 
41 Gene Weringa Tazz 
42 Chad Collins Ty 
43 Jeffrey  Seeger Reese 
44 Thad Fleming Plm starr 
45 Adrian Espinoza Pepper 
46 ______ ______ ______ 
47 ______ ______ ______ 
48 ______ ______ ______ 

 
NURSERY 2 

1 Thad Fleming Plm starr 
2 Kay  Stephens  Rocky  
3 Chad Collins Ty 
4 Kari Carney Joe 
5 Peg Anderson Dan 
6 Jim Raske Max 
7 Kathy Farkos Journey 
8 Shane Scallan Oscar 
9 Susan Rhoades Pearl 

10 Thad Fleming Cap 
 
PRONOVICE 2 

1 Michelle  Murphy Kyper 
2 Linda Tesdahl Robb 
3 Gordon Watt Keep 
4 Mary Mackenzie Dylan 
5 Rebecca Henson Soda 
6 Sara Mishefske Salt 
7 Gene Weringa Tazz 
8 ______ ______ ______ 
9 Dan Reuter Shadow 

10 Adrian Espinoza Pepper 



11 Beth Huhs  Nate 
12 Richard Kane Glen 
13 Laura Tomaszewski Pete 
14 Chad Collins Allie 
15 Cheryl Leatherman Maddie 
16 Scott Dowell Sam 
17 Kay  Stephens  Rocky  
18 Jeffrey  Seeger Brodie 
19 ______ ______ ______ 
20 Thad Fleming Plm starr 
21 Priscilla Walker Tara 
22 Buford Barrett Nova  
23 Catherine Price Seelie 
24 Heather Powell Jess 
25 Lori Perry Ryzup Ivy 
26 Trisha Mcconnell Skip 
27 Kari Carney Devi 
28 ______ ______ ______ 
29 Rhonda Toren Gibbs 
30 Kathy Farkos Kai 
31 Danielle  Wagner  Cregg 
32 Bob Allen Jamie 
33 Diane Davis Zeke 
34 Ty Barrett OT Button 
35 Pamela Helton Raven 
36 Larry Moore Bama 
37 Kathy Knox Ettrick Geordie 
38 ______ ______ ______ 
39 Beth Sears Gael 
40 Jim Raske Hutch 
41 Donna Rock Emily 
42 Adrian Espinoza Maze 
43 Thad Fleming Cap 
44 Laura Tomaszewski Piper 
45 Chad Collins Ty 
46 Jeffrey  Seeger Reese 
47 ______ ______ ______ 
48 ______ ______ ______ 

 
NURSERY 3 

1 Peg Anderson Dan 
2 Kathy Farkos Journey 
3 Kay  Stephens  Rocky  
4 Thad Fleming Plm starr 
5 Kari Carney Joe 
6 Susan Rhoades Pearl 
7 Jim Raske Max 

8 Chad Collins Ty 
9 Shane Scallan Oscar 

10 Thad Fleming Cap 
 
RANCH 1 

1 Kate Eaton Moss 
2 Mary Mackenzie Bryn 
3 Greg Wagner Zaya (NC) 
4 Priscilla Walker Gabe (NC) 
5 Linda Tesdahl Joker (NC) 
6 Peg Anderson Lyn (NC) 
7 Kay  Stephens  Robbie (NC) 
8 Cheryl Christensen Lily 
9 Nisi Staley Della 

10 Kim Schaefer Shine 
11 Rhonda Toren Gibbs (NC) 
12 Ann  Lettenberger  Tess 
13 Linda Tesdahl Prim 
14 Greg Wagner River (NC) 

 
NOVICE 1 

1 Beth McKay Lazer 
2 Linda Law Cruiser 
3 Danielle  Wagner  Wicca 
4 Cindy Aldridge Bentz 
5 Elyse Hinton Moses 
6 ______ ______ ______ 
7 ______ ______ ______ 

 
RANCH 2 

1 Kim Schaefer Shine 
2 Peg Anderson Lyn (NC) 
3 Greg Wagner River (NC) 
4 Linda Tesdahl Prim (NC) 
5 Kate Eaton Moss 
6 Priscilla Walker Gabe (NC) 
7 Rhonda Toren Gibbs (NC) 
8 Ann  Lettenberger  Tess 
9 Nisi Staley Della (NC) 

10 Kay  Stephens  Robbie (NC) 
11 Cheryl Christensen Lily 
12 Greg Wagner Zaya (NC) 
13 Linda Tesdahl Joker (NC) 
14 ______ ______ ______ 
15 ______ ______ ______ 

 
  



NOVICE 2 
1 Cindy Aldridge Bentz 
2 Danielle  Wagner  Wicca 
3 Beth McKay Lazer 
4 Linda Law Cruiser 
5 Elyse Hinton Moses 
6 ______ ______ ______ 
7 ______ ______ ______ 

 
OPEN 1 

1 Rachel Ritland Tad 
2 Peg Anderson Cap 
3 Kathy Knox Ettrick Blake 
4 Lori Perry Ryzup Dayne 
5 Cheryl Hinton Faith 
6 Janis  Reuter Teagan 
7 Tyler Shupe Doris 
8 Priscilla Walker Tig 
9 Diane Davis Wynn 

10 Kerry Watt Ava 
11 Donna Rock Tess 
12 ______ ______ ______ 
13 Diana Antlitz Jayce 
14 Randy Rohr Medjai 
15 Emily Czapek Rob 
16 Mike Schragel Jaff 
17 Richard Kane Roy 
18 Justin Barrett Woodrow 
19 Dan Reuter Tate 
20 Kathy Farkos Win 
21 Jeanne Irvin Mesa 
22 Linda Gray VH Hawk 
23 Mike Gurosh Nan 
24 Linda Tesdahl Mona 
25 ______ ______ ______ 
26 Larry Moore Bonny 
27 Shane Scallan Brew 
28 Pamela Helton Brenna 
29 Jim Raske Sweep 
30 Chad Collins Roy 
31 Bob Allen Joey 
32 Christopher Chambers Maggie 
33 Thad Fleming Ali 
34 Sophie Hemmings Davey 
35 Joanne Unrau Quin 
36  Charles Dimit Austin 
37 Margaret Lass-Gardiner Brim 

38 ______ ______ ______ 
39 John Holman Meg 
40 Scott Dowell Zac 
41 Cheryl Leatherman Trevor 
42 Beth Sears Frost 
43 Greg Wagner Dash 
44 Adrian Espinoza Kate 
45 Mike Neary Moss 
46 Kay  Stephens  Elfa Jade 
47 Susan Rhoades Joey 
48 Gordon Watt Huthwaite Davey 
49 Rebecca Henson Ted 
50 Patricia Weringa Dan 
51 ______ ______ ______ 
52 Tyler Shupe Roy 
53 Mary  Hayden XPs Smokin Joe 
54 Buford Barrett OT Aslan 
55 Maureen Guse Fiona 
56 Marilyn Raske Moss 
57 Kelly Mayfield Jolene 
58 Ty Barrett Kara 
59 Lori Perry Ember 
60 Larry Moore Merrick 
61 Donna Rock Opal 
62 Mike Neary Bella 
63 Tyler Shupe Nell 
64 Randy Rohr Rocky 
65 Nisi Staley Claire 
66 Jim Raske Dilly 
67 Kathy Knox Ettrick Seth 
68 Mike Schragel Zak 
69 Christopher Chambers Pearl 
70 Maureen Guse Phoebe 
71 Ty Barrett Oaktree Maddie 
72 Patricia Weringa McCord 
73 Shane Scallan Oscar 
74 Adrian Espinoza Jock 
75 Kerry Watt Mole 
76 Rachel Ritland Kess 
77 Susan Rhoades Wise 
78 Marilyn Raske Jade 
79 ______ ______ ______ 
80 Gordon Watt Dude 
81 Emily Czapek Hope 
82  Charles Dimit Joel 
83 Cheryl Hinton Joy 
84 Priscilla Walker Shep 



85 Nisi Staley Gert 
86 Mary  Hayden XPs Camo 
87 Linda Tesdahl Royce 
88 Rebecca Henson Chip 
89 Thad Fleming Flo 
90 John Holman Moon 
91 Bob Allen Buddy 
92 Kay  Stephens  Sweep  
93 ______ ______ ______ 
94 Diane Davis Bill 
95 Linda Tesdahl Meg 
96 Bob Allen Grace 
97 Shane Scallan Sam 
98 Lori Perry Ryzup Bijou 
99 Mike Neary Sis 

 
OPEN 2 

1 Rebecca Henson Ted 
2 Tyler Shupe Doris 
3 Buford Barrett OT Aslan 
4 Peg Anderson Cap 
5 Diana Antlitz Jayce 
6 Adrian Espinoza Jock 
7 Lori Perry Ember 
8 ______ ______ ______ 
9 Linda Gray VH Hawk 

10 Mary  Hayden XPs Camo 
11 Christopher Chambers Pearl 
12 Kerry Watt Ava 
13 Justin Barrett Woodrow 
14 Cheryl Hinton Joy 
15 Patricia Weringa Dan 
16 Janis  Reuter Teagan 
17 Cheryl Leatherman Trevor 
18 Shane Scallan Oscar 
19 ______ ______ ______ 
20 Greg Wagner Dash 
21 Kathy Knox Ettrick Seth 
22 Bob Allen Grace 
23 Dan Reuter Tate 
24 Nisi Staley Gert 
25 Linda Tesdahl Royce 
26 Kelly Mayfield Jolene 
27 ______ ______ ______ 
28 Thad Fleming Flo 
29 Jim Raske Dilly 
30 Jeanne Irvin Mesa 

31 Kathy Farkos Win 
32 John Holman Meg 
33 Emily Czapek Hope 
34 Ty Barrett Oaktree Maddie 
35 Rachel Ritland Kess 
36 Lori Perry Ryzup Bijou 
37 Marilyn Raske Jade 
38 Mike Neary Bella 
39 Richard Kane Roy 
40 Randy Rohr Rocky 
41 Margaret Lass-Gardiner Brim 
42 Donna Rock Opal 
43 Joanne Unrau Quin 
44  Charles Dimit Joel 
45 Diane Davis Bill 
46 ______ ______ ______ 
47 Larry Moore Merrick 
48 Priscilla Walker Tig 
49 Kay  Stephens  Sweep  
50 Sophie Hemmings Davey 
51 Gordon Watt Dude 
52 Beth Sears Frost 
53 Mike Schragel Jaff 
54 Susan Rhoades Joey 
55 Pamela Helton Brenna 
56 Scott Dowell Zac 
57 Mike Gurosh Nan 
58 Maureen Guse Fiona 
59 ______ ______ ______ 
60 Chad Collins Roy 
61 Adrian Espinoza Kate 
62 Kay  Stephens  Elfa Jade 
63  Charles Dimit Austin 
64 Mike Neary Moss 
65 Diane Davis Wynn 
66 Kerry Watt Mole 
67 Donna Rock Tess 
68 Larry Moore Bonny 
69 Marilyn Raske Moss 
70 Tyler Shupe Nell 
71 Patricia Weringa McCord 
72 ______ ______ ______ 
73 Ty Barrett Kara 
74 Cheryl Hinton Faith 
75 Kathy Knox Ettrick Blake 
76 Randy Rohr Medjai 
77 Rachel Ritland Tad 



78 Rebecca Henson Chip 
79 Shane Scallan Sam 
80 Mary  Hayden XPs Smokin Joe 
81 Mike Schragel Zak 
82 Jim Raske Sweep 
83 Susan Rhoades Wise 
84 John Holman Moon 
85 ______ ______ ______ 
86 Bob Allen Buddy 
87 Thad Fleming Ali 
88 Maureen Guse Phoebe 
89 Priscilla Walker Shep 
90 Linda Tesdahl Meg 
91 Gordon Watt Huthwaite Davey 
92 Christopher Chambers Maggie 
93 Nisi Staley Claire 
94 Tyler Shupe Roy 
95 Linda Tesdahl Mona 
96 Lori Perry Ryzup Dayne 
97 Shane Scallan Brew 
98 Mike Neary Sis 
99 Bob Allen Joey 

 


